## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
N			lame	Execution Date				
Kevin G. Braun				12/19/2008				
Steven R. Sass				12/22/2008				
Andrew J. Quinn				12/19/2008				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Deere & Com	Deere & Company						
Street Address:	One John De	ere Pla	ace					
City:	Moline	Moline						
State/Country:	ILLINOIS							
Postal Code:	61265							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 12342		12342	587					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (317)237-1000								
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	c				
Phone:	317-237							
Email: lisa.schodrowski@bakerd.com								
Correspondent Name:   Jamie M. Drewry     Address Line 1:   Baker & Daniels LLP								
Address Line 1: Baker & Daniels LLP   Address Line 2: 300 North Meridian Street, Ste. 2700								
Address Line 4:			NDIANA 46204					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			DCO-P0066					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jamie M. Drewry					
Total Attachments: 2 source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif <b>PATENT</b>								

500739488

I

## PATENT REEL: 022022 FRAME: 0421

PATENT REEL: 022022 FRAME: 0422

Attorney Docket No. DCO-P0066 (18636) Page 1 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

## USE OF FAN SHROUD TO VENTILATE ENGINE COMPARTMENT

which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

Kevin G. Braun

Date signed <u>//Arc-08</u> at <u>Dubuque</u>, <u>7</u>/ Date City State

State of IOWA County of OUSUSUE

Sworn to before me this 19 day of December, 2008.

umouch

SEAL

All all we have	Million Million Marken Million	~
	Notarial Seal - town	1
Sec. 2.	Commission No. 75007510	N.
Holling CO	and starting to the second start and the second starting	ΞÌ.

PATENT REEL: 022022 FRAME: 0423

Attorney Docket No. DCO-P0066 (18636) Page 2 of 2

Her Jun	Date signer	1 12/12/2009	at Asburyve	TA
Steven R. Sass		Date /	City	State
State of Jon and County of Subarger	<u>۶</u>			
Sworn to before me this 22/2/ day of	Deremb	<u>//, 2008.</u>		
		fur o.	Udilhofen	
SEAL Anthrotheolitecture and anthrotheolitecture	Notary Put	hic	1	
CAROL J UDELHOFEN Notarial Seal - Jowa Commission & 713988 My Commission Expires 7 & 2009 Andrew J. Quinn		i <u>79∆ac 2002≷</u> Date	_at_ <u>Dubugua</u> City	. <u></u>
State of DIDUA County of DUBUQUE				
Sworn to before me this 19 day of	Decen b	<u>er</u> , 2008.		
250		Ourt	ø	
SEAL	Notory Put	HC .		
JILL M. OVERTON Nestarial Soal - Jowo Conamission No. 75037375 My Commission Explore				

BDDB01 5496581v1 RECORDED: 12/23/2008